From: Newell, Davia

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2024 4:44 PM

To: Fennell, Heather D <hfennell@ncuc.net>; Hilburn, Freda H <hilburn@ncuc.net>; Jarvis, Martha L
<ljarvis@ncuc.net>

Cc: edfinley98@aol.com; Holt, Gina <gina.holt@psncuc.nc.gov>; Bernier, James
<james.bernier@psncuc.nc.gov>

Subject: GWWTP W-1343 Sub 1-Settlement

Good afternoon everyone,

The Public Staff and GWWTP have been engaged in extensive settlement negotiations. At this
point, we have reached a settlement in principle on all matters. We anticipate filing the
Settlement Agreement and Stipulation and Settlement Testimony next week followed by a
motion to excuse witnesses from the evidentiary hearing/and or to cancel the evidentiary
hearing.

Given our agreement in principle, GWWTP will not be filing rebuttal testimony today.

Please don’t hesitate to let me know if you have any questions or concerns.
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Thanks,

Davia A. Newell

Staff Attorney

Public Staff — North Carolina Utilities Commission
430 N. Salisbury Street, Suite 5110

4326 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300

E-mail: davia.newell@psncuc.nc.gov

Phone: (919) 733-0977

Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third
parties by an authorized state official.
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